Dimensions in millimeters and inches
Conforms to JEDEC Outline DO - 204AR
CASE STYLE AND DIMENSIONS
Major Ratings and Characteristics
IF(AV) Rectangular 8 A
waveform
VRRM range 30 /  45 V
IFSM @ tp = 5 µs sine 2400 A

This product has been designed and qualified for Industrial Level and Lead-Free.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR's Web site.
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 2 43
1 - 80 = current x 10
2 - S = DO-204AR
3 - Q = Schottky Q Series
4 - Voltage Rating
5 - TR = Tape & Reel package (1500 pcs)
- = Box package (200 pcs)
80 S Q 045 TR
030 = 30V
035 = 35V
040 = 40V
045 = 45V
5